

Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 916
S T 12 (11) 2023. S C 224 / 2023
CNR No.WBNP 1000 0625 2023

Order No. 06 dated 03/06/2024

Record is put up today due to **27/05/2024** to **02/06/2024** was holiday.

Out of three accused on Court bail namely **Gour Ghosh** and **Shibas Ghosh** are absent without steps.

Other accused namely **Ananda Ghosh** is not produced from correctional home.

Ld.Advocate for the accused are found absent.

Prosecution **Sri Biswajit Ray** takes no steps.

For the interest of justice,case is adjourned today and again fixed **18/09/2024** for production of accused as well as appearance of accused and prosecution.

Accused who are on bail are directed to be present on the date fixed.

Correctional home is directed to produced the accused **Ananda Ghosh** on the date fixed.

Informed prosecution at once.

D/C by me

ASJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.

A.S.J FTC-1.Basirhat.